
Heavy Gun Group

1 Target 1 Target

Tim Mula 3.710 Rick Shields 5.790
Louie Tamagni 4.500 Tim Mula 6.760
Rick Shields 4.720 Mary Scangarella 9.680

3 Target Agg 3 Target Agg

Rick Shields 6.1233 Tim Mula 10.0200
Tim Mula 6.4467 Phil Peterson 10.8333
Phil Peterson 8.2100 Louie Tamagni 12.3667

Heavy Gun Score

1 Target 1 Target

Rick Shields 49-1X Rick Shields 100-4X
Louie Tamagni 48-1X Tim Mula 99-5X
Louie Tamagni 47-1X Mary Scangarella 93-2X

3 Target Total 3 Target Total

Louie Tamagni 141-3X Tim Mula 273-7X
Rick Shields 135-1X Louie Tamagni 243-0X
Tim Mula 134-0X Phil Peterson 239-0X

2 Gun/6 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 2Gun Score

Tim Mula 8.2333 Tim Mula 407-7X
Phil Peterson 9.5217 Louie Tamagni 384-3X
Louie Tamagni 10.5617 Phil Peterson 368-0X
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Light Gun Group

Light Gun Score

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match

Match Summary

Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA
Sloughhouse Long Range Shooters - 08/27/2023
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Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Tim Mula 1-6 2 3 1 1 7
2 Louie Tamagni 1-2 4 1 3 2 10
3 Phil Peterson 1-4 3 4 2 3 12
4 Rick Shields 2-6 1 2 6 7 16
5 Duke Bragg 1-8 6 5 4 4 19
6 Mary Scangarella 2-4 5 6 5 5 21
7 Gary Bedard 2-8 7 7 7 6 27

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Long Range Shooters - 08/27/2023

Match Rank
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Relay- LG LG LG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 LG 1-3 Agg

1 Rick Shields 2-6 6.460 4.720 7.190 6.1233
2 Tim Mula 1-6 3.710 6.280 9.350 6.4467
3 Phil Peterson 1-4 5.090 9.680 9.860 8.2100
4 Louie Tamagni 1-2 4.500 7.870 13.900 8.7567
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 9.770 10.200 9.880 9.9500
6 Duke Bragg 1-8 10.700 11.800 8.540 10.3467
7 Gary Bedard 2-8 17.700 12.800 10.400 13.6333

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Long Range Shooters - 08/27/2023

Light Gun Group
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Light Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Louie Tamagni 1-2 48 1 47 1 46 1 141 3
2 Rick Shields 2-6 49 1 46 0 40 0 135 1
3 Tim Mula 1-6 47 0 47 0 40 0 134 0
4 Phil Peterson 1-4 44 0 47 0 38 0 129 0
5 Duke Bragg 1-8 41 1 43 0 44 0 128 1
6 Mary Scangarella 2-4 45 0 42 0 37 0 124 0
7 Gary Bedard 2-8 42 0 34 0 30 0 106 0

LG TargetLG TargetLG Target

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA
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Heavy Gun Group
Relay- HG HG HG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 HG 1-3 Agg

1 Tim Mula 1-6 12.100 6.760 11.200 10.0200
2 Phil Peterson 1-4 10.000 12.300 10.200 10.8333
3 Louie Tamagni 1-2 12.600 13.300 11.200 12.3667
4 Duke Bragg 1-8 16.200 15.300 11.900 14.4667
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 9.680 35.600 16.300 20.5267
6 Rick Shields 2-6 5.790 87.500 10.000 34.4300
7 Gary Bedard 2-8 34.100 21.700 53.500 36.4333

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Long Range Shooters - 08/27/2023
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Heavy Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Tim Mula 1-6 92 2 99 5 82 0 273 7
2 Louie Tamagni 1-2 60 0 91 0 92 0 243 0
3 Phil Peterson 1-4 74 0 79 0 86 0 239 0
4 Duke Bragg 1-8 83 0 85 0 68 0 236 0
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 93 2 61 0 77 1 231 3
6 Gary Bedard 2-8 60 0 86 0 52 0 198 0
7 Rick Shields 2-6 100 4 21 0 73 0 194 4

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Long Range Shooters - 08/27/2023

HG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 Targets 1-3 6 Target Agg

1 Tim Mula 1-6 6.4467 10.0200 8.2333
2 Phil Peterson 1-4 8.2100 10.8333 9.5217
3 Louie Tamagni 1-2 8.7567 12.3667 10.5617
4 Duke Bragg 1-8 10.3467 14.4667 12.4067
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 9.9500 20.5267 15.2383
6 Rick Shields 2-6 6.1233 34.4300 20.2767
7 Gary Bedard 2-8 13.6333 36.4333 25.0333

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Long Range Shooters - 08/27/2023
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2 Gun Score
Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 X Targets 1-3 X 6 Target Total X

1 Tim Mula 1-6 134 0 273 7 407 7
2 Louie Tamagni 1-2 141 3 243 0 384 3
3 Phil Peterson 1-4 129 0 239 0 368 0
4 Duke Bragg 1-8 128 1 236 0 364 1
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 124 0 231 3 355 3
6 Rick Shields 2-6 135 1 194 4 329 5
7 Gary Bedard 2-8 106 0 198 0 304 0

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Long Range Shooters - 08/27/2023
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